

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: June 09, 2026 @ 3:00 p.m. Local Time

Bid Ref #: 91244-052.0; 2026 Pipe Lining Project

Attended by:

Travis Tiden - FER PAL

Ryan Schroder - Hoffman Bros.

Opened by: Scott Shaffer

Recorded by: Kyle Dunn

2026 Pipe Lining Project				Hoffman Bros		FER_PAL Construction USA	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization (5% max)	1	LS	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 119,900.00	\$ 119,900.00
2	Testing	1	Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 30,250.00
4	Soil Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
5	Lining & Service Pit	26	EACH	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 461,500.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 369,200.00
6	Televising	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 40,300.00
7	Temporary Bypass System	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 195,600.00	\$ 195,600.00
8	CIPP Lining, 6-inch	6900	LF	\$ 143.75	\$ 991,875.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 793,500.00
9	CIPP Lining, 12-inch	1000	LF	\$ 166.75	\$ 166,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00
10	Gate Valve & Box, 6 inch	35	EA	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 116,550.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 119,350.00
11	Valve & Box, 6-inch, Rem	6	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 12,210.00
12	Valve Box, Rem & Abandon	17	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00
13	Butterfly Valve & Box, 12 inch	3	EA	\$ 8,465.00	\$ 25,395.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 33,750.00
14	Inserta Valve and Box, 8-inch	5	EA	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 83,600.00
15	Inserta Valve and Box, 10-inch	2	EA	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 22,121.00	\$ 44,242.00
16	Hydrant, Rem	9	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00
17	Valve Box, Adjust, Case 1, Modified	38	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 34,580.00
18	Fire Hydrant	22	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 344,850.00
19	Reinstate Services	150	EA	\$ 287.50	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00
20	Pothole	10	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 6,050.00
21	Water Serv, Private, 3/4", Copper	25	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
22	Water Serv, Private, 1 1/4", Copper	60	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
23	Water Serv	3	EA	\$ 4,479.00	\$ 13,437.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00
24	Meter Pit	3	EA	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 6,135.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
25	Abandon Blind	1	EA	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
27	Plumber	80	HR	\$ 550.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 39,600.00
28	Curb and Gutter, Road or Driveway Remove & Replace COK (Exhibit A)	1	LS	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 254,375.00	\$ 254,375.00
32	Lawn Restoration	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
BID TOTAL				\$	3,307,197.00	\$	2,792,847.00